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PLASTIC BOTTLES 

Please continue to send in any 

empty plastic water bottles. 

Thank you 

Book your tickets now for the Family Fireworks & Fun Day Extravaganza  

Saturday 26th October 4pm—8pm 

Tickets available on Facebook and Eventbrite  

NOTICES 

Friday  

25th October 



Number 75  8th October 2019 

2 
School Road, Sunninghill, Ascot, Berkshire Sl5 7AD 

Tel 01344 622962   Fax 01344 873763 

NOTICES continued 

Complimentary tickets available! 

Mikado, Cordes Hall 

Complimentary tickets available to        

parents/carers of St. Michael’s School at 

both performances this Saturday—

matinee and evening. 

 

Please contact Alan for ticket details —

alan@sequoiaconsulting.co.uk 
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The following children were awarded a  

certificate for being “RESPONSIBLE” 

Year 6  Anna-Sofia & Maya 

Year 5  Whole Class 

Year 4   Harrison & Molly 

Year 3   Harry B & Hamnah 

Year 2  Tom S & Madelyn 

Year 1  Florence & Myla 

Reception  Harry & Evie 
   

Housepoints  Blue House 
 

  
   

Golden Tickets 

Year 6  Tilly & Michael 

Year 5  Mia & Jax 

Year 4  Noah & Molly 

Year 3  Hannah & Humayd 

Year 2  Charlotte & Jack P 

Year 1  Oz & Darcey 

Reception  Lillian & Max 
   

Golden Spoon 

Key Stage 1 
 

Owl Class for lovely manners 

Key Stage 2 
 

Dove Class for being respectful 

   

AWARDS AWARDS 
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Important Dates  

OCTOBER 

Tuesday 15th October Photographer in School—Portrait Photographs 

Wednesday 16th October 9.05am Year 2 Class Assembly—parents invited 

Thursday 17th October Change to menu—Diwali Day 

Friday 18th October Non uniform day in exchange for sweets for Tombola at Fireworks Party 

Monday 21st October Year 6 leave for educational visit to France (Returning Friday 25th) 

Wednesday 23rd October 9.05am Reception Class Assembly—parents invited 

Friday 25th October Year 1 Cake Sale, 3.15pm in the playground 

Friday 25th October Non uniform day in exchange for a bottle for the Tombola at Fireworks 

Party 

Friday 25th October End of term— School finishes at 3.15pm 

Saturday 26th October SCHOOL / BA SPORTS Family Firework Extravaganza at Charters 

School 4pm-8pm 

Monday 28th October to Friday 1st November—HALF TERM 

Dea Added as new or amended this week 

NOVEMBER 

Monday 4th November INSET—No children in school 

Wednesday 6th November 9.05am Year 6 Class Assembly—parents invited 

Monday 11th November 11am Remembrance Service on playground—all community invited 

Wednesday 13th November 9.05am Year 1 Class Assembly—parents invited 

Wednesday 20th November 9.05am Year 5 Class Assembly—parents invited 

Wednesday 27th November 9.05am—Year 4 Class Assembly—parents invited 

Friday 29th November 9.10am Tree Trimming Assembly Reception & KS1—parents invited 
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Important Dates continued 

DECEMBER 

Monday 2nd December 9.10am Tree Trimming Assembly KS2—parents invited 

Wednesday 4th December 9.05am Year 3 Class Assembly—parents invited 

Friday 6th December Flu Inoculation—Years 1-6 

Monday 9th December 1pm—3pm PTA Secret Shopping for children to purchase ‘surprise’ gifts 

for someone special.  More details to follow 

Thursday 12th December 10.30am Whole School Pantomime—Robin Hood Camberley 

Friday 13th December Christmas Movie night 3.15pm—5pm £5 per child. More details to follow 

Monday 16th December 4pm KS1 Christmas Production—parents invited 

Tuesday 17th December Reception Nativity—parents invited 

Wednesday 18th December Community Carol Singing in the playground. Live music 4-5.30pm 

Friday 20th December 9.30am Christmas Church Service in the Church 

Friday 20th December End of term—school ends 2pm 

Dea Added as new or amended this week 
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St Michael’s & All Angels Church 

FAMILY SERVICE 

Every Sunday—9.15am  

A short, fun, vibrant service with singing, stories and drama. 

 

13th October—Inspiring Lives—John the Baptist 

20th October—Inspiring Lives—Deborah 

27th October—Inspiring Lives—Ruth 

 

LOOKING AHEAD 

Sunday 10th November—Remembrance Sunday 

TODDLER GROUP 

Baby & Toddler group open to all parents and carers. 

Every Wednesday, 10am term time, St Michael’s Church Hall 

Contact details 

Parish Office: 01344 620727 / admin@ssaparish.org 

Vicar’s contacts: 01344 873202 / 07717477390  vicar@ssaparish.org  www.ssaparish.org 

CHURCH CHOIR 

Do you like singing, music and a fun challenge? 

St Michael’s Junior Choir and BRAND NEW Ukelele Group 

Thursday’s 6pm—6.45pm 

KS2 

Completely FREE!  Just turn up at St.Michael’s Church 
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